Atty. Docket No.: P125US00

05-11-2001 HEET R To the rademarks: Please r copy thereof. 101714811 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name chapyeying arty(ies): Jan BERGMAN, Tobia CAROZZI and Roger KARLSSON Name: RED SNAKE RADIO TECHNOLOGY AB Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Internal Address: ☐ YES ⋈ NO Street Address: c/o Anders Engström 3. Nature of conveyance: Skeppargatan 25B Merger City: Stockholm State: ZIP: Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Postal Code: SE-114 52 Country: Sweden Other: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

YES

NO Date: April 4, 2001 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No.(s). 09/719,749 Additional numbers attached?

YES

NO 6. Total No. of applications/patents involved: One (1) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 Name: YOUNG & THOMPSON Enclosed Street Address: 745 South 23rd Street, Suite 200 Authorized to be charged to deposit account, ZIP: 22202 if no fee attached. City: ARLINGTON State: VA 8. Deposit account number: 25-0120 Country: USA (Attach triplicate copy of this page 00000236 250120 05/10/2001 DBYRNE if paying by deposit account) 40.00 CH 01 FC:581 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. May 1, 2001 Robert J. Patch, #17,355 Signature Name of Person Signing/Reg. No Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Five (5)

RJP/mar

(Rev. 04/19/2000)

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS We Jan Bergman	Tobia Carozzi	
, and		, of
S:t Johannesg. 32A, SE-752 33 Uppsala, Sweden		
	, and Karlsrogatan 9:131, SE-752	2 38 Uppsala, S
Sweden , respectively, (see attached	l sheet for additional inventors) h	ave made a
certain new and useful invention as set fo	rth in an application for United S	tates Letters
Patent for an invention entitled Method and s	ystem for obtaining direction of an ele	ectromagnetic
wave	, and executed by us on	
	, Serial No,	749,
filed on December 15, 2000		
AND WHEREAS RED SNAKE RADIO	TECHNOLOGY AB, of _c/o Ai	nders Engström
Skeppargatan 25B, SE-114 52 STOCKHOLM, S		
right, title and interest in and to said inventi		
the United States which may be obtained th	erefor;	
NOW, THEREFORE, for \$10.00 and o	other good and valuable considera	ition in hand,
receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we	e do hereby sell, assign, transfer	and set over
unto RED SNAKE RADIO TECHNOLOGY AF	3	, its legal
representatives, successors, and assigns, the	ne entire right, title and interest in	and to said
invention as set forth in the above-mentioned	d application, and in and to any ar	nd all patents
of the United States which may be issued for	or said invention;	
We request the Commissioner of Pate	nts and Trademarks to issue any L	etters Patent
of the United States which may be issued for	or said invention to said RED SNA	KE RADIO
TECHNOLOGY AB	its legal representatives su	ccesors or

PATENT REEL: 011774 FRAME: 0603

its legal representatives, successors or

assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby;

We hereby covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith, and we also agree to execute all papers in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and in connection with any interference which may be declared involving this application or any continuing or divisional application thereof;

AND we hereby grant the firm of YOUNG & THOMPSON the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this assignment.

April 4, 2001	(1) an 59
Date:	Inventor: Jan BERGMAN
April 4, 2001	Mi lon
Date:	Inventor Tobia CAROZZI
April 4, 2001	Roger Laulen
Date:	Inventor: Roger KARLSSON

WITNESSES:

1) Fruit Guloson (3) Juin Guloson

Date: (3) Juin Guloson

Date:

Date: Date:

(2) Julia Ollooon

(3) 4 0.001

RECORDED: 05/01/2001

2